CAX| N.D.S. & CO

L SR Chartered Accountants

Auditors” report to the members of NUTRAVEDA PTE LTD

Report on the financial statements

We have audited the financial statements of NUTRAVEDA PTE LTD which comprise the
balance sheet as at 31 March 2023, and the statements of income, changes in equity. These
financial statements are the responsibility of the Company’s directors. Our responsibility is to
express an opinion on these financial statements based on our audit. Our audit work has been
undertaken so that we might state to the Company’s members those matters we are required to
state to them in an auditor’s report and for no other purpose. To the fullest extent permitted by
law, we do not accept or assume responsibility to anyone other then the Company and the
Company’s members as a body, for our audit work, for this report, or for the opinion we have
formed.

Report on other legal and regulatory requirements

e  We have obtained all the information and explanations we have considered necessary for the
purpose of our audit.

* Inour opinion. proper books of account have been kept by the Company.

» The Company’s financial statements are in agreement with the books of account.

For NDS & Co

Chartered Accountants
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Sanjay Shreesha

Partner
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Nutraveda Pte Ltd

1, North Bridge Road, $19-04/05, High Street Centre, Singapore-179094

Balance Sheet

As on Mar 31, 2023

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

2022-23

2021-22

Schedules

Amt in SGD

Amt in SGD

Stockholders Equity
Common Stock
Stockholders Equity
Share Application Money
Retained Earnings

Total Stockholders' Equity
Unsecured Loans
Current Liabilities

Sundry Creditors

Total Current Liabilities

Total Liabilities & Stockholders' Equity

6,201

6,201

3,603

7,127

7,127

6,201

7,127

16,931

6,201

3,603

7127

16,931

ASSETS

Goodwill and Project Expenditure
Pre operative Expenses
Current Assets

Cash at Bank

Cash in Hand

Total Current Assets

Total Assets

10,730
10,730

6200

6,201

10,730

6200

16,931

10,730

6,201

16,931

In terms of our report attached.
For NDS & Co.,

Chartered Accountants

FRN: 0098045 - \

Sanjay Shreesha, B com, FCA

Partner
Membership No. 206092

Place : Bengaluru
Date : June 19, 2023

On behalf of Board of Directors

Ramesh

For Nutraveda Pte Ltd

Vangal

Chairman




Nutraveda Pte Ltd
1, North Bridge Road, $19-04/05, High Street Centre, Singapore-179094

Income Statement

From April 1, 2022 to Mar 31, 2023

Particulars

Schedules

Amount inSGD

Amount inSGD

2022-23

2021-22

Revenues
Interest Income
Misc Income

Total Revenues

Cost of Goods Soid

Total Cost of Goods Sold
Gross Income

Expenses
Staff Cost
Administrative Expenses
Selling & Distribution Expenses

Other Expenses
Financial Charges
Ammortisation of Goodwill & Project Exp

Profit/(Loss) Before Taxes
Provision for Tax
Deficit for the year
Surplus of previous year brought forward

Surplus Carried to Balance Sheet

In terms of our report attached.
For NDS & Co,,

Chartered Accountants

FRN: 0098045

S —_ L

Sanjay Shreesha, B com, FCA
Partner
Membership No. 206099

Place : Bengaluru
Date: June 19, 2023

On behalf of Board of Directors
For Nutraveda Pte Ltd

Ramesh Vangal
Chairman




