

#### Auditors' report to the members of NUTRAVEDA PTE LTD

### Report on the financial statements

We have audited the financial statements of NUTRAVEDA PTE LTD which comprise the balance sheet as at 31 March 2023, and the statements of income, changes in equity. These financial statements are the responsibility of the Company's directors. Our responsibility is to express an opinion on these financial statements based on our audit. Our audit work has been undertaken so that we might state to the Company's members those matters we are required to state to them in an auditor's report and for no other purpose. To the fullest extent permitted by law, we do not accept or assume responsibility to anyone other then the Company and the Company's members as a body, for our audit work, for this report, or for the opinion we have formed.

### Report on other legal and regulatory requirements

- We have obtained all the information and explanations we have considered necessary for the purpose of our audit.
- In our opinion, proper books of account have been kept by the Company.
- The Company's financial statements are in agreement with the books of account.

For NDS&Co

Chartered Accountants

Sanjay Shreesha

Partner

UDIN: 23206099BGRELX1944

19/06/2023

Ph.: 22355215, Fax: (080) 22354951, E-mail: nds\_co@rediffmail.com

# **Nutraveda Pte Ltd**

1, North Bridge Road, \$19-04/05, High Street Centre, Singapore-179094

Balance Sheet As on Mar 31, 2023

		2022-23 Amt in SGD		2021-22 Amt in SGD	
EQUITY AND LIABILITIES	Schedules				
Stockholders Equity Common Stock Stockholders Equity Share Application Money		6,201		6,201	
Retained Earnings					
Total Stockholders' Equity			6,201		6,201
Unsecured Loans			3,603		3,603
Current Liabilities Sundry Creditors		7,127		7,127	
Total Current Liabilities			7,127		7,127
Total Liabilities & Stockholders' Equity			16,931		16,931
	ASSET	S			
Goodwill and Project Expenditure		-			
Pre operative Expenses		10,730	10,730	10,730	10,730
Current Assets Cash at Bank		6200		6200	
Cash in Hand Total Current Assets		1		1	
			6,201		6,201
Total Assets  In terms of our report attached			16,931		16,931

In terms of our report attached.

For NDS & Co.,

Chartered Accountants

FRN: 0098045

Sanjay Shreesha, B com, FCA

Partner

Membership No. 206099

Place : Bengaluru Date : June 19, 2023 On behalf of Board of Directors

For Nutraveda Pte Ltd

Ramesh Vangal Chairman

## Nutraveda Pte Ltd

1, North Bridge Road, \$19-04/05, High Street Centre, Singapore-179094

Income Statement From April 1, 2022 to Mar 31, 2023

	Schedules	Amount inSGD		Amount inSGD		
Particulars		202	2022-23		2021-22	
Revenues						
Interest Income Misc Income		-		-		
Total Revenues				-		
					'	
Cost of Goods Sold						
otal Cost of Goods Sold		-		-		
Bross Income			-		-	
xpenses						
Staff Cost Administrative Expenses		-		- 1		
Selling & Distribution Expenses		-				
· ·	1 1		-		-	
Other Expenses						
inancial Charges	1 1		-		_	
mmortisation of Goodwill & Project Exp			-		-	
rofit/(Loss) Before Taxes			-		_	
Provision for Tax			-		-	
Deficit for the year	1		-		-	
Surplus of previous year brought forward			-		-	
urplus Carried to Balance Sheet		ŀ	-	ŀ	-	

In terms of our report attached.

For NDS & Co.,

Chartered Accountants

FRN: 0098045

Sanjay Shreesha, B com, FCA

Partner

Membership No. 206099

Place : Bengaluru Date: June 19, 2023 On behalf of Board of Directors For **Nutraveda Pte Ltd** 

Ramesh Vangal Chairman